

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR

P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26189/2011

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHURBHAI KARSANBHAI MAKWANA

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rojalin Pradhan, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 9.9.2011 when the matter was placed before the

Hon'ble Court, the Hon'ble Court was pleased to issue notice to the respondent subject to the condition that respondent shall be reinstated into service within four weeks from the date of such order. It was further clarified

that notice will be sent only after the petitioner files

proof of reinstatement. Office report says that the

petitioner has not filed proof of reinstatement so far and

therefore, show cause notice could not be issued. The ld.

Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner has complied with the order of the Hon'ble Court

and have reinstated the respondent. However, no document is

-2-

Item No.56

placed on record or no further proof is placed on record in

that behalf. Petitioner shall file affidavit with

requisite documentary proof evidencing that the respondent  
has been reinstated within the stipulated period.

(P.R.BORA)  
REGISTRAR

hj