

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26189/2011

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHURBHAI KARSANBHAI MAKWANA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Satyabrata Panda, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Documents filed by the petitioner on 28.11.2011 are not as per rules. They are not supported by affidavit nor endorsed as true copy and at least one is in vernacular language, translated copy of which is not produced on record. Petitioner has to cure the defect before 28.2.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj