

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26189/2011

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHURBHAI KARSANBHAI MAKWANA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The letter dated 30.12.2011 by the respondent confirms that while serving notice, instead of providing the copy of the present Special Leave Petition, copy of some other petition has been provided to the respondent.

In view of such fact, petitioner has proper copy of the pleadings to the respondent, who is serving under them, by dasti mode and proper proof of service is to be filed on record on or before 19.4.2012.

If proper proof of service is not filed on or before 19.4.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

respondent

to provide

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR