

SECTION - XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26189/2011  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

M.K. MAKWANA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.9.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent subject to the condition that the respondent shall be reinstated in service within four weeks from today.

Notice will be sent only after the petitioner files proof of reinstatement.

The direction to pay back wages is stayed."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner on 23-2-2012 has filed affidavit in compliance of the order 9--92011, accordingly notice was issued to sole respondent. Counsel for the Petitioner on 7-7-2012 has filed the Affidavit of Proof of service stating therein that notice has been served on the sole respondent. But no one has entered appearance on behalf of him so far.

In pursuance of Registrar's Court order dated 1-11-2012, the instant matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR